Return to:

Doug Owens 911 Sixth Street Anacortes, WA 98221



LAND TITLE COMPANY OF SKAGIT COUNTY

PA-100819

QUIT CLAIM DEED

Grantor: John Turner and Charalene Turner Grantee: John Turner, Charalene Turner and Jill S. Turner Legal Description: Block 3, Lots 4,5 of Havekost's Addition to Anacortes, Vol.1 of Plats, p. 23 Additional legal on page 1 of document P57292 Assessor's Parcel/Tax I.D. Number:

The Grantors, John Turner and Charalene Turner, for and in consideration of love and affection, conveys and quit claims to John Turner, Charalene Turner and Jill S. Turner, the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington, including any interest therein which grantor may hereafter acquire:

Block 3, Lots 4 and 5 of J.H.Havkost's addition to Anacortes filed for record at the request of J.H. Havekost on January 28th, 1890 with the auditor of Skagit County, Washington, in Volume 1, p. 23 of Plats.

Dated this ______ day of June, 2002.

..........

# 2525 SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON	
REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX	John numer
	John Turner
JUN 1 0 2002	Charalone. Turner
Amount Paid 5	Charalene Turner
Skagit Co. Treasurer By Deputy	
	and the second
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
:SS	an a
COUNTY OF SKAGIT)	and the second secon
On this day personally appeared before m	e John Turner and Charalene Turner to me
known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument,	
and acknowledged to me that (s)he signed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for	
the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	
	- the
GIVEN under my hand and official seal t	his <u>5</u> day of June, 2002.
Notary Public	
State of Washington BARBARA A. RODGERS	6 Subarn a. for for
BARBARA A. RODGERS	(print name) DAPBALA A Radgers
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the
X July 15, 2005 X	Ctata of Washington

State of Washington. My commission expires: <u>7-15-05</u>